TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM357067

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|------------------------|----------|----------------|-------------------------|
| Adaptive Studios, Inc. | | 09/24/2015 | CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Miramax, LLC | |
|-----------------|---|--|
| Street Address: | 2450 Colorado Avenue, Suite 100, East Tower | |
| City: | Santa Monica | |
| State/Country: | CALIFORNIA | |
| Postal Code: | 90404 | |
| Entity Type: | LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------|----------|--------------------|
| Serial Number: | 86648081 | PROJECT GREENLIGHT |
| Serial Number: | 86648083 | PROJECT GREENLIGHT |
| Serial Number: | 86648094 | PROJECT GREENLIGHT |
| Serial Number: | 86648097 | PROJECT GREENLIGHT |
| Serial Number: | 86648112 | PROJECT GREENLIGHT |
| Serial Number: | 86648113 | PROJECT GREENLIGHT |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8886881569

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 310-982-1007

Email: jwhiting@jwhitinglaw.com

Jennifer V. Whiting Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 226 W. Ojai Avenue, Suite 101-508

Address Line 4: Ojai, CALIFORNIA 93023

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Jennifer V. Whiting |
|--------------------|-----------------------|
| SIGNATURE: | /jennifer v. whiting/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 10/01/2015 |

Total Attachments: 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 005635 FRAME: 0423

900339475

source=MMX - Adaptive - Short Form Trademark Assignment - Fully Executed - 9.25.15#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005635 FRAME: 0424

SHORT FORM TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This short form trademark assignment is subject to all the terms and conditions of that certain Trademark Assignment Agreement between Adaptive Studios, Inc., a California Corporation, having an address at 3578 Hayden Avenue, Culver City, CA 90232 ("Assignor"), and Miramax, LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company, having a place of business at 2450 Colorado Avenue, Suite 100, East Tower, Santa Monica, CA 90404 ("Assignee") (the "Assignment Agreement"). The parties intend that this short form trademark assignment is for recordation purposes only, and in the event of a conflict between this short form trademark assignment and the Assignment Agreement, the terms of the Assignment Agreement shall control.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns, grants, transfers and conveys to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest of every kind and nature throughout the world in perpetuity in and to U.S. Trademark Serial Nos. 86648081, 86648083, 86648094, 86648097, 86648112 and 86648113 for the mark PROJECT GREENLIGHT (the "Trademark Applications").

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, duly authorized representatives of Assignor and Assignee have executed this short form trademark assignment on September 24, 2015.

Assignor:

Adaptive Studios

Name: Title:

Assignee:

Miramax, LLC

Name: Steven J. Schock Title:

CEO. CF

TRADEMARK REEL: 005635 FRAME: 0425

RECORDED: 10/01/2015